through profit or loss:
Derivatives 102.9   102.9

Financial liabilities at amortized

cost through profit or loss:

Deposits to personal accounts   15,191.4 15,191.4

Subordinated liabilities   638.1 638.1

Other liabilities   114.0 114.0

Total liabilities 102.9  15,943.5 16,046.4

Financial assets measured at fair value based on Level 3 30 September 2016 31 December 2015

Opening balance 131.9 140.1

Total change in value of acquired receivables -14.5 -8.2

Closing balance 117.4 131,9

Changes in value are recognized in net income from financial transactions.

For Level 3 assets measured at fair value, sensitivity to external effects has been calculated by
shifting the Bank’s own internal assumptions in the calculation of WACC, taking account of interest
rate changes. A reasonable change of +1% in the risk-free interest (SEGVB 10Y) gives a reasonable
negative change of SEK -7.9 million and a reasonable change of -1% produces a reasonable
positive effect of SEK 9.0 million.

Note7 Pledged collateral

Pledged assets and comparable collateral

for the company’s own liabilities and

recognized obligations:

 2016

30 Sep

2015

31 Dec

2015

30 Sep

Floating charges  35.0 35.0 35.0
Other pledged assets and comparable
collateral

71.2 143.8 199.0

Total pledged assets  106.2 178.8 234.0

Marginalen Bank – Interim report January-September 2016 25

Note 8 Contingent liabilities

2016

30 Sep

2015

31 Dec

2015

30 Sep

Loans granted, undisbursed  339.8 326.9 366.0
Unutilized portion of approved overdraft
facility

747.1 699.1 795.3

Total contingent liabilities  1,086.9 1,026.0 1,161.3

Note 9 Net loan losses

Receivables from consumer lending
2016

Jul-Sep

2016

Apr-Jun
%

2016

Jan-Sep

2015

Jan-Sep %

Specific provision for individually assessed loan

receivables:

Write-off of established loan losses for the year -12.8 -0.8 1580 -13.6 -22.6 -40
Net provision for probable loan losses for the
year

7.7 -5.9 -230 -0.6 5.0 -113

Payments received on previous year’s
established losses

0.2 0.3 -22 1.0 0.5 111

Net costs for the year -4.8 -6.4 -25 -13.3 -17.2 -23

Provision by group for individually assessed loan

receivables:

Provision/dissolution of provision by group -12.6 -31.5 -60 -76.3 -63.3 21
Net costs for the year -12.6 -31.5 -60 -76.3 -63.3 21

Net costs for the year for loan losses -17.4 -37.9 -54 -89.6 -80.5 11

The Board of Directors and CEO certify that the interim report gives a true and fair view of
Marginalen Bank’s operations, position and results and describes significant risks facing the
company.

Stockholm, 29 November 2016

Mari Broman   Anders Fosselius
Chairman

Anna-Greta Sjöberg   Ewa Glennow

Gunilla Herrlitz   Peter Lönnquist

Peter Sillén   Charlotte Strandberg

CEO

Marginalen Bank – Interim report January-September 2016 26

Publication of financial information

Marginalen Bank’s financial statements can be downloaded at www.marginalen.se